
2014 U17 FOUR NATIONS TOURNAMENT
DAILY NOTES || WEDNESDAY, DEC. 17, 2014 || ANN ARBOR ICE CUBE || ANN ARBOR, MICH.

TODAY’S GAMES

SLOVAKIA vs. RUSSIA
3:30 p.m.

SWITZERLAND vs. USA
7:00 p.m.

RUSSIA vs. SWITZERLAND
3:30 p.m.

SLOVAKIA vs. USA
7:00 p.m.

TALKING POINTS

MEETING THE SWISS
The U.S. National Under-17 Team will look to rebound from last night’s 
2-0 loss to Russia when it plays Switzerland tonight at 7 p.m. The two 
teams have never played, but do share a common opponent - Slovakia. 
The Swiss fell to the Slovaks, 3-1, yesterday, while the U.S. knocked off 
Team Slovakia, 7-1, on Nov. 3 at the World Under-17 Hockey Challenge 
in Sarnia, Ontario.

TOTAL HOCKEY
All Ann Arbor-area Total Hockey stores are offering 10 percent off with a 
Four Nations ticket stub between Tuesday and Dec. 24. The offer is valid 
on a customer’s entire purchase.

TICKET INFO
Tickets for this week’s tournament are available at the Ann Arbor Ice 
Cube box office beginning one hour before puck drop. One ticket is good 
for both games on the given day. Fans attending the games will receive 
free promotional items and have a chance to win autographed Team USA 
memorabilia, t shirts and other giveaways.

TOURNAMENT INFO
The annual Under-17 Four Nations Tournament is one of three inter-
national events for the NTDP U17 Team. The 17s also play in the World 
Under-17 Challenge and the U17 Five Nations Tournament, which takes 
place in February.

TOURNAMENT HISTORY
Team USA has enjoyed considerable success in the Four Nations, having 
won six of the last seven tournaments, including last year’s event.

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA
The official website of the 2014 Under-17 Four Nations Tournament is 
USANTDP.com/2014-u17-four-nations. The site will include daily recaps, 
as well as complete statistics, team rosters and a tournament schedule. 
For up-to-the-minute news and scores, follow @usantdp and @USA-
HockeyScores on Twitter. To join the conversation during the event, 
use hashtags #U17FourNations, #NTDP, or the daily match-up hashtags, 
which can be found in the “Today’s Games” section of the notes.

TEAM	 W	 OTW	 OTL	 L 	 PTS

RUSSIA	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
SLOVAKIA	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
USA	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0
SWITZERLAND	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0

STANDINGS

SCHEDULE (HOME TEAM LISTED LAST)

1 3

SWITZERLAND vs. SLOVAKIA
3:30 p.m.

2 0

RUSSIA vs. USA
7:00 p.m.

TUESDAY, DEC. 16

WEDNESDAY, DEC. 17

FRIDAY, DEC. 19

SATURDAY, DEC. 20

THIRD-PLACE GAME
3:30 p.m.

SWITZERLAND

SLOVAKIARUSSIA

UNITED STATES

3:30 P.M. || #RUSvsSVK

7:00 P.M. || #USAvsSUI

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

SHOTS/GAME

SHOTS AGAINST/GAME

POWER PLAY %

PENALTY KILL %

2

0

26.00

25.00

28.57

100.0

3

1

19.00

36.00

50.00

100.0

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

SHOTS/GAME

SHOTS AGAINST/GAME

POWER PLAY %

PENALTY KILL %

1

3

36.00

19.00

0.00

50.00

0

2

25.00

26.00

0.00

71.43

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
7:00 p.m.


