

# 2014 U17 FOUR NATIONS TOURNAMENT

DAILY NOTES || WEDNESDAY, DEC. 17, 2014 || ANN ARBOR ICE CUBE || ANN ARBOR, MICH.



### SLOVAKIA

### 3:30 P.M. || #RUSvsSVK

2	GOALS FOR	3
0	GOALS AGAINST	1
26.00	SHOTS/GAME	19.00
25.00	SHOTS AGAINST/GAME	36.00
28.57	POWER PLAY %	50.00
100.0	PENALTY KILL %	100.0

### **SWITZERLAND**



### 7:00 P.M. || #USAvsSUI

1	GOALS FOR	0
3	GOALS AGAINST	2
36.00	SHOTS/GAME	25.00
19.00	SHOTS AGAINST/GAME	26.00
0.00	POWER PLAY %	0.00
50.00	PENALTY KILL %	71.43

## **STANDINGS**

TEAM	W	OTW	OTL	L	PTS
RUSSIA	1	0	0	0	3
SLOVAKIA	1	0	0	0	3
USA	0	0	0	1	0
SWITZERLAND	0	0	0	1	0

## TALKING POINTS

### **MEETING THE SWISS**

The U.S. National Under-17 Team will look to rebound from last night's 2-0 loss to Russia when it plays Switzerland tonight at 7 p.m. The two teams have never played, but do share a common opponent - Slovakia. The Swiss fell to the Slovaks, 3-1, yesterday, while the U.S. knocked off Team Slovakia, 7-1, on Nov. 3 at the World Under-17 Hockey Challenge in Sarnia, Ontario.

### **TOTAL HOCKEY**

All Ann Arbor-area Total Hockey stores are offering 10 percent off with a Four Nations ticket stub between Tuesday and Dec. 24. The offer is valid on a customer's entire purchase.

#### TICKET INFO

Tickets for this week's tournament are available at the Ann Arbor Ice Cube box office beginning one hour before puck drop. One ticket is good for both games on the given day. Fans attending the games will receive free promotional items and have a chance to win autographed Team USA memorabilia, t shirts and other giveaways.

### **TOURNAMENT INFO**

The annual Under-17 Four Nations Tournament is one of three international events for the NTDP U17 Team. The 17s also play in the World Under-17 Challenge and the U17 Five Nations Tournament, which takes place in February.

### **TOURNAMENT HISTORY**

Team USA has enjoyed considerable success in the Four Nations, having won six of the last seven tournaments, including last year's event.

### WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

The official website of the 2014 Under-17 Four Nations Tournament is USANTDP.com/2014-u17-four-nations. The site will include daily recaps. as well as complete statistics, team rosters and a tournament schedule. For up-to-the-minute news and scores, follow @usantdp and @USA-HockeyScores on Twitter. To join the conversation during the event, use hashtags #U17FourNations, #NTDP, or the daily match-up hashtags, which can be found in the "Today's Games" section of the notes.







SWITZERLAND vs. SLOVAKIA

3:30 p.m.







RUSSIA vs. USA 7:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, DEC. 17









SWITZERLAND vs. USA 7:00 p.m.











RUSSIA vs. SWITZERLAND 3:30 p.m.

SLOVAKIA vs. USA 7:00 p.m.







THIRD-PLACE GAME 3:30 p.m.

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

7:00 p.m.